MICHIGAN WOMEN IN FINANCE APPLICATION FOR BOARD MEMBERSHIP

Michigan Women in Finance is currently accepting letters of interest from women interested in being named to the Board of Directors for a **three-year term**, **commencing July 1**, **2024 and ending June 30**, **2027**. If you are interested in being considered, please review the information below and submit a letter of interest by **Wednesday June 19**, **2024**.

Background Information

Michigan Women in Finance is a nonprofit, educational and professional networking organization for Michigan women in the finance industry that was founded in 2002. Participants in our organization include state and local government issuers, investment bankers, attorneys, financial advisors, rating agency personnel, bond insurers, and trust officers, among others. Each year, Michigan Women in Finance hosts a networking event as well as a two-day conference to bring together these women professionals for an educational and networking forum.

For additional information, visit our website at www.michiganwomeninfinance.org.

Board Membership

Michigan Women in Finance is governed by a voluntary Board of Directors made up of women of diverse backgrounds in various public finance professions. Each Director serves for a three-year term, and each year the then-current Board elects new Directors to replace Directors whose terms are ending that year. As the Board is a working Board, Directors are expected to commit time to Board activities, including participation in one or more Board meetings each month, serving on several Board committees and participating actively in the annual Michigan Women in Finance Conference and the networking event.

Submitting a Letter of Interest

If you are interested in being considered for a Board position with Michigan Women in Finance for a term (2024-2027), please submit a letter of interest for consideration. A letter of interest should include the following:

- Your name and contact information
- A brief description of your work experience, particularly work in the field of finance (you may attach a resume if you prefer)
- A list and brief description of other boards, committees, professional organizations, community or philanthropic groups in which you are or have been involved
- A brief description of your participation in past Michigan Women in Finance events
- The reasons you would like to serve on the Board of Directors of Michigan Women in Finance and the skills and resources you believe you can contribute to the success of the organization
- Any other information that might be of interest to the Board in considering your letter.
- Letters of interest should be submitted by e-mail no later than Wednesday, June 19, 2024 to:

Alicia Schwartz Nominations Committee Chair Alicia.Schwartz@glwater.org

Applicants will be notified of decisions no later than Wednesday, June 26, 2024. Thank you for your interest in Michigan Women in Finance.